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No. 243, A.] ' [Published July 21, 1961.
CHAPTER 243

AN ACT to appropriate a sum of money therein named to the Albion
Academy Historical Society of Albion, Wisconsin for the purpose of
repairing and preserving the old Academy Building, a pioneer land-
mark situated at Albion, for use as a historical monument.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

There is appropriated from the general fund to the Albion Academy
Historical Society of Albion, Wisconsin, $5,000 for the purpose of repairing
and preserving the old Academy Building, a pioneer landmark situated at
Albion, for use as a historical landmark. Any additional sum of money re-
qulirsed for such purpose shall be furnished by the Albion Academy Histori-
cal Society.

Approved July 12, 1961.
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